

Working in partnership with Eastbourne Homes

Date Provided: 17 August 2021

## **Title: Missed Collections**

Ref: EFOI 14204

## **Information Request**

I am writing to politely request the following information under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

## Missed Collections

- 1. How households receive waste collection services within the Council area?
- 2. How many missed collections for a) household, b) recycling or c) garden waste have there been in each month of the last two years?

## Response by Eastbourne Borough Council

I have reviewed your request and investigated whether there is any information which can be disclosed to you. Please find below the information the council holds, and which I am pleased to provide to you.

- 1. EBC = 48,670
- 2. EBC 2019/20 = 1,074 (from July 2019 to March 2020, April to June 2019 data not available)
  EBC 2020/21 = 1,105